
1. Summary
Meeting title RFQ #510430 – ROOFING REPLACEMENT AND ROOFTOP STRUCTURE RENOVATION at Patterson Houses - Pre bid Conference 
Attended participants 25
Start time 7/15/25, 9:11:48 AM
End time 7/15/25, 11:22:29 AM
Meeting duration 2h 10m 40s
Average attendance time 20m 37s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role
Clark, Shane 7/15/25, 10:49:21 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:33 AM 27m 11s Shane.Clark@nycha.nyc.gov Shane.Clark@nycha.nyc.gov Organizer
Umair nasir 7/15/25, 9:11:51 AM 7/15/25, 11:15:12 AM 2h 3m 20s Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 7/15/25, 10:44:13 AM 7/15/25, 11:22:29 AM 38m 16s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Faraaz Omar (Bobby Restorations Inc.) (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:47:07 AM 7/15/25, 10:48:29 AM 1m 22s Presenter
Mohamma Imam 7/15/25, 10:50:04 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:15 AM 26m 10s Presenter
Guest (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:51:05 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:32 AM 25m 27s Presenter
jay@ibuilders.org 7/15/25, 10:52:31 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:52 AM 24m 20s Presenter
Liang, Yi 7/15/25, 10:53:53 AM 7/15/25, 11:17:20 AM 23m 26s Yi.Liang@nycha.nyc.gov Yi.Liang@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Campbell, Edlina 7/15/25, 10:54:28 AM 7/15/25, 11:22:29 AM 28m Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Jeff Charles-Pierre 7/15/25, 10:54:57 AM 7/15/25, 11:07:17 AM 5m 48s Jeff@tonab.com Jeff@tonab.com Presenter
Brianna Ryan 7/15/25, 10:57:24 AM 7/15/25, 11:10:03 AM 12m 38s brianna.ryan@socotec.us brianna.ryan@socotec.us Presenter
Chuvasheva, Ulyana 7/15/25, 10:57:49 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:28 AM 18m 39s Ulyana.Chuvasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Ulyana.Chuvasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Panthak Patel 7/15/25, 10:58:19 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:25 AM 18m 5s Presenter
Streets, Fabio 7/15/25, 10:58:34 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:23 AM 17m 49s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Devi Samaroo (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:59:59 AM 7/15/25, 11:00:53 AM 54s Presenter
Adames, Cecelia 7/15/25, 11:00:58 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:26 AM 15m 27s Cecelia.Adames@nycha.nyc.gov Cecelia.Adames@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Walden, Janald 7/15/25, 11:01:09 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:24 AM 15m 14s Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Gurwinder Singh (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:01:34 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:28 AM 14m 53s Presenter
Mavani, Shaan 7/15/25, 11:01:49 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:23 AM 14m 33s Shaan.Mavani@nycha.nyc.gov Shaan.Mavani@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Kyron Rose 7/15/25, 11:02:30 AM 7/15/25, 11:14:43 AM 12m 13s Kyron@tonab.com Kyron@tonab.com Presenter
Muhammad Ali 7/15/25, 11:03:11 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:30 AM 13m 18s Ali@bnrestoration.com Ali@bnrestoration.com Presenter
New Safeway Contracting Corp. (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:03:12 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:21 AM 13m 8s Presenter
Debra Sauerman 7/15/25, 11:03:15 AM 7/15/25, 11:15:47 AM 12m 32s debras@cisleads.com debras@cisleads.com Presenter
Prince Patel ( KG) (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:10:33 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:50 AM 6m 17s Presenter
Prince (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:11:08 AM 7/15/25, 11:17:33 AM 6m 24s Presenter

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration Email Role
Clark, Shane 7/15/25, 10:49:21 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:33 AM 27m 11s Shane.Clark@nycha.nyc.gov Organizer
Umair nasir 7/15/25, 9:11:51 AM 7/15/25, 11:15:12 AM 2h 3m 20s Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 7/15/25, 10:44:13 AM 7/15/25, 11:22:29 AM 38m 16s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Faraaz Omar (Bobby Restorations Inc.) (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:47:07 AM 7/15/25, 10:48:29 AM 1m 22s Presenter
Mohamma Imam 7/15/25, 10:50:04 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:15 AM 26m 10s Presenter
Guest (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:51:05 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:32 AM 25m 27s Presenter
jay@ibuilders.org 7/15/25, 10:52:31 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:52 AM 24m 20s Presenter
Liang, Yi 7/15/25, 10:53:53 AM 7/15/25, 11:17:20 AM 23m 26s Yi.Liang@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Campbell, Edlina 7/15/25, 10:54:28 AM 7/15/25, 11:22:29 AM 28m Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Jeff Charles-Pierre 7/15/25, 10:54:57 AM 7/15/25, 10:55:21 AM 24s Jeff@tonab.com Presenter
Jeff Charles-Pierre 7/15/25, 11:01:53 AM 7/15/25, 11:07:17 AM 5m 24s Jeff@tonab.com Presenter
Brianna Ryan 7/15/25, 10:57:24 AM 7/15/25, 11:10:03 AM 12m 38s brianna.ryan@socotec.us Presenter
Chuvasheva, Ulyana 7/15/25, 10:57:49 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:28 AM 18m 39s Ulyana.Chuvasheva@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Panthak Patel 7/15/25, 10:58:19 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:25 AM 18m 5s Presenter
Streets, Fabio 7/15/25, 10:58:34 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:23 AM 17m 49s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Devi Samaroo (Unverified) 7/15/25, 10:59:59 AM 7/15/25, 11:00:53 AM 54s Presenter
Adames, Cecelia 7/15/25, 11:00:58 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:26 AM 15m 27s Cecelia.Adames@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Walden, Janald 7/15/25, 11:01:09 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:24 AM 15m 14s Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Gurwinder Singh (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:01:34 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:28 AM 14m 53s Presenter
Mavani, Shaan 7/15/25, 11:01:49 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:23 AM 14m 33s Shaan.Mavani@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Kyron Rose 7/15/25, 11:02:30 AM 7/15/25, 11:14:43 AM 12m 13s Kyron@tonab.com Presenter
Muhammad Ali 7/15/25, 11:03:11 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:30 AM 13m 18s Ali@bnrestoration.com Presenter
New Safeway Contracting Corp. (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:03:12 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:21 AM 13m 8s Presenter
Debra Sauerman 7/15/25, 11:03:15 AM 7/15/25, 11:15:47 AM 12m 32s debras@cisleads.com Presenter
Prince Patel ( KG) (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:10:33 AM 7/15/25, 11:16:50 AM 6m 17s Presenter
Prince (Unverified) 7/15/25, 11:11:08 AM 7/15/25, 11:17:33 AM 6m 24s Presenter
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